
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan,

Ph: 0522 2838102 e

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL

before 5:00 PM, 03/08/2022
by UPMSCL. 

S.No Firm name  Firm related observation

1 Angstrom 
Biotech Pvt 
Ltd 

-Product permission is not 
-Sign & stamp of licensing authority not 
available on manufacturing license.
-Format VII - not as per tender.
-Declaration for non
the manager. 
-Profit and loss, balance sheet required 
for FY 2018-19,2019

2 Biogenix Inc -QMS certificate valid till 20.10.2021.
-Validity of license.
-Stamp & sign on manufacturing license 
of Licensing authority not available.
-3 year market standing 
FDA not submitted.
-60 days production capacity certificate 
from licensing authority or chartered 
accountant not submitted. 
-Monthly committed quantity is less than 
the required in the tender.
-In product permission certificate 
albumin is not mentioned.

3 Futurra 
surgicare Pvt 
Ltd 

-EMD as per tender requirement not 
submitted by the firm. 

4 Heathiuim 
Meditech 
Limited 

-Product permission is not as per tender 
requirement.  
-3 years not established in the 3 years 
market standing certificate.
-60 days production capacity certificate 
not issued by the FDA/CA. 

Page 1 of 2 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs
01/08/2022 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. 

/2022. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

Firm related observation Item code & name

Product permission is not highlighted. 
Sign & stamp of licensing authority not 

available on manufacturing license. 
not as per tender. 

Declaration for non-conviction given by 
 

Profit and loss, balance sheet required 
19,2019-20 & 2020-2021. 

con-109 Urine testing strip 
(for albumin & sugar), single 
sterile pack–pack of 100

QMS certificate valid till 20.10.2021. 
Validity of license. 
Stamp & sign on manufacturing license 

of Licensing authority not available. 
3 year market standing certificate from 

FDA not submitted. 
60 days production capacity certificate 

from licensing authority or chartered 
accountant not submitted.  
Monthly committed quantity is less than 

the required in the tender. 
In product permission certificate 

t mentioned. 

con-109 Urine testing strip 
(for albumin & sugar), single 
sterile pack–pack of 100

EMD as per tender requirement not 
submitted by the firm.  

con-105 Chromic Catgut

Product permission is not as per tender 
 

3 years not established in the 3 years 
market standing certificate. 
60 days production capacity certificate 

not issued by the FDA/CA.  

con-105 Chromic Catgut

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

UPMSCL/Drugs-159/539 Date: 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

Item code & name Item related 
observations 

Urine testing strip 
(for albumin & sugar), single 

pack of 100 

  

Urine testing strip 
(for albumin & sugar), single 

pack of 100 

  

Chromic Catgut   

Chromic Catgut   



Page 2 of 2 
 

S.No Firm name  Firm related observation Item code & name Item related 
observations 

5 HI-Tech 
Medicare 
Devices 
Private 
Limited 

-Non-conviction certificate is older than 
the 6 months. 
-60 days production capacity certificate 
not issued by the FDA/Chartered 
Accountant. 
-3 years not established in the 3 years 
market standing certificate. 

con-103 Intra-cath Cannulas 
for single use - BIS Gauze 18, 
Length 45mm, flow rate 90ml 
per minute, As per latest BIS 
specifications 

BIS certificate for 
the item not 
submitted by the 
firm. 

6 Meril Endo 
Surgery 
Private 
Limited 

-Non-conviction certificate is older than 
the 6 months. 
-3 years not established in the 3 years 
market standing certificate. 
-60 days production capacity certificate 
not issued by the FDA/CA.  

con-105 Chromic Catgut   

7 Romsons 
Group Pvt 
Ltd 

-In format XVII monthly committed 
quantity not mentioned. 
-3 years not established in the 3 years 
market standing certificate. 
-Retention letter of manufacturing 
license not submitted by the firm. 
-Items not highlighted in the market 
standing certificate. 

con-101 Foleys Catheter BIS certificate for 
the item not 
submitted by the 
firm. 

con-102 Infusion Equipment 
BIS, IV set with hypodermic 
needle 

Needle size & 
length of the 
cannula not 
mentioned in the 
product 
permission. 

con-103Intra-cath Cannulas 
for single use - BIS Gauze 18, 
Length 45mm, flow rate 90ml 
per minute, As per latest BIS 
specifications 

BIS certificate for 
the item not 
submitted by the 
firm. 

con-104  Plain catheter   
con-106 Urobag  Item withdrawn 

from the tender. 
con-107 Spinal Needle 
Disposable 

BIS certificate for 
the item not 
submitted by the 
firm. 

8 SHI 
Mediwear 
Pvt Ltd 

-EMD & tender fees not submitted by the 
firm. 
-Turn over and balance sheet for F/Y 
2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 not 
submitted by the firm. 

con-108 Sanitary Napkin 

Items withdrawn 
from the tender. con-111 Safe Delivery Kit for 

HIV infected Pregnant Women 

  

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


